CH \$40.00 551456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Fuhrer Enterprises LLC		09/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spin Master Ltd.	
Street Address:	225 King Street West, Suite 200	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M5V 3M2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5514561	TWISTY PETZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4163646002

Email: katyd@spinmaster.com

Correspondent Name: Katy Davis

Address Line 1: 225 King Street West, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5V 3M2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katy Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Katy Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Twisty Petz Trademark Assignment - US - FE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0935

900466960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Registration <u>Number</u>	Murk
5514561	TWISTY PETZ

Pursuant to that certain license agreement and trademark assignment agreement entered into between the parties and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David Fuhrer Enterprises LLC does hereby assign to Spin Master Ltd. all rights, titles and interests, with the goodwill therein, in and to the above mark.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

DAVID FUHRER ENTERPRISES LLC

, ,

SPIN MASTER TTO

RECORDED: 09/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0936